## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LABOUR DEPARTMENT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **<u>NOTIFICATION</u>** Dated Shillong the 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2011.

**No.LBG- 125/96/Pt.IV/5** :- In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub- section (1) of Section 19 of the Building and Other Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment & Conditions of Service) Act, 1996 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the **Labour Commissioner** of Meghalaya as **Secretary** of the Meghalaya Building and Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board. The Secretary of the Board shall also be its **Chief Executive Officer** as per Sub Section (2) of Section 19 of the Act.

Sd-(K.L. TARIANG) Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Labour Department

. . . . . . . .

Memo.No.LBG- 125/96/Pt.IV/5-A

## Dated : Shillong, the 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2011.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of publication of the same in the Government Gazette.
- 2. The Labour Commissioner, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Joint Labour Commissioner, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Labour Commissioner, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Labour Inspector (Hqr), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Labour Inspector, District Labour Office, Shillong/Jowai/Nongstoin/Nongpoh/Williamnagar/ Tura/ Baghmara

\*\*\*\*\*

7. The Labour Inspector, Sub-Divisional Labour Office, Khliehriat.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Labour Department.

.....